
February 14, 2026 KOKURA 9R ASUNARO SHO

KOKURA
9

Post Time

 14:10
9R ASUNARO SHO
MIX SD, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:21,740,000 Yen

2000m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)   11,400   4,600   2,900   1,700   1,140

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      217      62      31                

Total       (1000Yen)   11,617   4,662   2,931   1,700   1,140
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 2000m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m
Turf 2200m
Turf 2400m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Rey de Oro F3 62 9,100,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Dec 6/25 60 5CHUKYO1 Sep 20/25 84 4HANSHIN6 Aug 23/25 47 3NIIGATA1

Rosa Rheia(JPN) Kyosuke Kokubun KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.0.2 KOYAMAKI SHO 1-Win NOJIGIKU STAKES OPN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 8th /8 No. 7 Fav. 8 5th /6 No. 5 Fav. 6 1st /13 No. 4 Fav. 5

1 1 4 Cara Rheia Dark Bay Shota Nishizono CHUT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 402 -2 K Nishizuka 55.0 404 -2 M Iwata 55.0 406     K Miura 55.0                     
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:38.6       

Kawagoe Farm Ltd Total 1.0.0.2 ALLT 1.0.0.2 ---------------- 6-5-5 34.0F 37.4-33.6 4-3 35.4F 35.8-33.9 2-2 33.6F 38.3-33.8
Naoki Watanabe <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Cool Daytona(JPN)(1.0) Alankar(JPN)(1.9) Cardamom(JPN)(0.0)
Danon Ballade C3 71 14,325,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.2 Jan 18/26 97 1NAKAYAMA7 Dec 6/25 65 5NAKAYAMA1 Aug 16/25 87 1SAPPORO7 Jul 12/25 43 2FUKUSHIMA5 Jun 21/25 44 3TOKYO5

Black Hayate(JPN) Yuji Tannai KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 KEISEI HAI  G3 HABOTAN SHO 1-Win COSMOS SHO OPN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.1.1.0 7th /15 No. 1 Fav.12 4th /11 No.10 Fav. 6 3rd /8 No. 4 Fav. 2 1st /10 No.10 Fav. 2 2nd /12 No. 2 Fav. 9

2 2 2 Michibiki Dark Bay Toshihiro Ebina CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 446 +6 Y Tannai 57.0 440 +6 A Pouchin 56.0 434 -2 Y Tannai 55.0 436 -4 F Ishigami 52.0 440     F Ishigami 52.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.8 2000m Turf Firm 1:58.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.2

Blue Stars Farm Total 1.1.1.2 ALLT 1.1.1.2 ------ 7-------- 7-7-7 34.6F 35.6-34.7 9-7-7 35.1F 35.1-35.3 8-5-2 35.7F 36.9-35.5 6-5-5 36.3F 36.1-36.8 1-1-1 35.1F 36.3-34.7
Blue Stars Farm Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Green Energy(JPN)(0.5) Sanono Greater(JPN(0.7) Ask Edinburgh(JPN)(0.7) Seize the Throne(J(-0.1) Monopolio(JPN)(0.4)
Indy Champ C3 65 8,600,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 Jan 24/26 79 1KYOTO8 Nov 22/25 49 3FUKUSHIMA5 Oct 26/25 46 4NIIGATA4

Alonsoa(JPN) Kenji Kawamata KYOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.1.0.0 WAKAGOMA STAKES Ltd Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.0 11th /13 No. 6 Fav.11 1st /16 No. 3 Fav. 4 2nd /18 No. 9 Fav. 5

3 3 Red Fiore Bay Kazuya Makita CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 434 +4 K Kawamata 57.0 430 -12 K Kawamata 56.0 442     K Kawamata 56.0                     
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.1 1600m Turf Good 1:38.2       

Araki Farm Total 1.1.0.1 ALLT 1.1.0.1 ----11---------- 7-8-9 36.5F 35.3-35.0 5-5-4 35.1F 35.4-35.5 7-6 33.8F 37.7-33.9
Yoshihiro Tsukada <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Shonan Hayanami(JP(2.0) Nori Maru(JPN)(-0.1) All Right Come On((0.5)
Study of Man C3 74 16,048,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 Nov 16/25 64 4KYOTO4 Oct 26/25 101 3KYOTO9 Sep 7/25 58 4HANSHIN2

Kikko Bello(JPN) Makoto Sugihara KYOT 0.1.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 KIGIKU SHO 1-Win HAGI STAKES Ltd Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto HANT 1.0.0.0 1800 1.1.0.0 4th /8 No. 1 Fav. 1 2nd /8 No. 2 Fav. 1 1st /6 No. 4 Fav. 2

4 4 1 Ama Dablam Black Yasuo Tomomichi CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 494 0 D Lane 56.0 494 +6 Y Kawada 56.0 488     Y Kawada 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.5 1800m Turf Good 1:47.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.5       

Mishima Bokujo Total 1.1.0.1 ALLT 1.1.0.1 ---------------- 3-3-3 34.7F 36.5-34.8 6-7 34.1F 36.1-34.6 3-3 33.6F 36.2-33.9
Monreve Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Noche Cerrada(JPN)(0.2) Badrinath(JPN)(0.1) Arvand Rud(JPN)(-0.4)
Danon Ballade F3 45 9,450,000 Yen KOKT 1.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.2 Jan 31/26 42 1KOKURA3 Nov 22/25 46 3FUKUSHIMA5 Oct 25/25 45 4NIIGATA3 Sep 28/25 43 4NAKAYAMA9 Sep 7/25 42 4NAKAYAMA2

Idocrase(JPN) Fukamichi Ishigami KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.2.1 1st /16 No. 5 Fav. 6 3rd /16 No.13 Fav. 9 3rd /13 No. 1 Fav. 4 6th /16 No.10 Fav. 7 6th /10 No. 9 Fav. 4

5 5 Bijoutier Dark Bay Takashi Kanari CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 422 -6 F Ishigami 52.0 428 -2 F Ishigami 52.0 430 +2 F Ishigami 52.0 428 -6 F Ishigami 52.0 434 +4 F Ishigami 52.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:05.6

Blue Stars Farm Total 1.0.2.3 ALLT 1.0.2.3 -- 1------------ 11-9-9 35.5F 34.5-36.3 11-11-11 34.8F 35.4-35.5 12-11 33.7F 36.3-34.4 9-8-8 34.3F 37.0-33.9 10-10-8 33.8F 38.6-34.2
Thoroughbred Club Ruffian Co. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Ecru(JPN)(0.0) Alonsoa(JPN)(0.3) Shonan Dyne(JPN)(0.3) Cozzolino(JPN)(1.6) Meiner Master(JPN)(0.8)
Lord Kanaloa C3 66 8,340,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.1 Jan 24/26 88 1KYOTO8 Dec 14/25 42 5CHUKYO4 Nov 22/25 46 3FUKUSHIMA5 Aug 24/25 37 2SAPPORO2 Aug 9/25 44 1SAPPORO5

Graines de Joie(JPN)
Takuma Ogino KYOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 WAKAGOMA STAKES Ltd Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.1.1 8th /13 No. 3 Fav.13 1st /13 No. 9 Fav. 2 4th /16 No. 1 Fav. 2 7th /14 No.12 Fav. 5 3rd /11 No.10 Fav. 2

6 6 Ever Blossom Bay Teiichi Konno CHUT 1.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 454 -2 K Taguchi 57.0 456 0 A Tomita 56.0 456 -4 A Tomita 56.0 460 +2 K Matsuyama 55.0 458     K Matsuyama 55.0
(King Kamehameha) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.6 2000m Turf Good 2:02.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.6 1700m Dirt Stand 1:49.5 1800m Turf Good 1:50.5

Shadai Farm Total 1.0.1.3 ALLT 1.0.1.2 ---- 8---------- 4-3-6 36.1F 35.3-35.0 3-3-3 35.3F 36.7-35.5 8-7-6 35.4F 35.4-35.5 6-6-5 40.1F 30.4-38.4 3-3-2 37.1F 36.7-36.7
Green Farm Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 2 W 1 0 0 0 Shonan Hayanami(JP(1.4) Margot Gaia(JPN)(-0.1) Alonsoa(JPN)(0.5) Margot Suns(JPN)(2.4) Hishi Amoureuse(JP(0.5)
Rey de Oro C3 52 8,050,000 Yen KOKT 1.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.1 Jan 25/26 50 1KOKURA2 Dec 20/25 43 5NAKAYAMA5 Dec 6/25 43 5NAKAYAMA1

Dogwood(JPN) Arata Saito KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.1.0 1st /18 No. 8 Fav. 2 3rd /16 No. 7 Fav. 9 5th /18 No.18 Fav.14

7 7 3 Hanasomei Bay Makoto Saito CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 458 +6 Y Tannai 57.0 452 -6 T Marquand 56.0 458     T Marquand 56.0                     
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.8       

Fujimoto Farm Total 1.0.1.1 ALLT 1.0.1.1 ---- 1-------- 3 6-7-4 34.5F 34.8-35.0 7-4-4 34.8F 36.4-34.4 3-3-4 35.3F 36.4-34.9
Eiko Hayashi <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Vip Wolf(JPN)(-0.2) Mr Right(JPN)(0.7) Godiamo(JPN)(0.7)
Satono Diamond C3 51 8,900,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.1.0.0 Jan 5/26 51 1KYOTO2 Dec 14/25 47 5HANSHIN4

Edwin Narco(JPN) Daito Ozawa KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.1.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No. 8 Fav. 1 2nd /6 No. 2 Fav. 4

7 8 Breathtaking Look Bay Masayuki Nishimura CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 544 -4 K Matsuyama 57.0 548     K Matsuyama 56.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1900m Dirt Stand 2:00.9 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.8          

Northern Farm Total 1.1.0.0 ALLT 0.1.0.0 ---------- 1---- 1-1-1 38.5F 30.4-38.5 2-2-2 34.8F 37.9-34.9
Kazumi Yoshida <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 1.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Nobile(JPN)(-0.1) Page Turner(JPN)(0.0)
Maurice C3 49 7,500,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.0 Dec 20/25 71 5HANSHIN5 Aug 24/25 49 4CHUKYO2

Solaro(JPN) Heart Kameda KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 POINSETTIA STAK OPN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 9th /10 No. 1 Fav.10 1st /5 No. 5 Fav. 4

8 9 Gala Affair Bay Kota Kato CHUT 1.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 458 +6 S Yoshimura 56.0 452     H Kameda 55.0                               
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:05.9          

Northern Farm Total 1.0.0.1 ALLT 1.0.0.0 -------------- 9 5-5-5 38.6F 38.0-36.2 1-1-1 33.7F 41.1-33.7
Kazumi Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 7 W 0 0 0 0 Rock Ptarmigan(JPN(3.0) Taisei Pulse(JPN)(-0.3)
Contrail C3 54 8,320,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 Jan 5/26 61 1NAKAYAMA2 Dec 7/25 47 5HANSHIN2

Anthony(JPN) Fuma Matsuwaka KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto HANT 1.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 5th /10 No. 3 Fav. 4 1st /17 No. 9 Fav. 2

8 10 5 Ultima Weapon Bay Koshiro Take CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 504 +2 A Tsumura 57.0 502     M Demuro 56.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.2          

Bamboo Stud Total 1.0.0.1 ALLT 1.0.0.1 ---------- 5---- 9-8-9 35.9F 36.7-36.1 11-12 33.3F 36.4-34.1
Akira Nakatsuji <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Stella Spes(JPN)(0.5) Meisho Novus(JPN)(0.0)

KOKURA Turf 2000m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.12～2026.02.11）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Epiphaneia  52   9   3   5  35 0.173 0.231
 2 Kizuna  55   7   6   4  38 0.127 0.236
 3 Gold Ship  63   7   4   3  49 0.111 0.175
 4 Kitasan Black  24   4   2   1  17 0.167 0.250
 5 Kingman   8   4   1   0   3 0.500 0.625
 6 Bricks and Mortar  27   2   4   0  21 0.074 0.222
 7 Declaration of War  12   2   2   2   6 0.167 0.333
 8 One and Only   5   2   2   0   1 0.400 0.800
 9 Rey de Oro  26   2   1   2  21 0.077 0.115
10 Harbinger  40   2   0   3  35 0.050 0.050
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February 14, 2026 KOKURA 9R ASUNARO SHO MIX SD, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:21,740,000 Yen 2000m, Turf


